
U.S. Department of Labor Office of Administrative Law Judges
800 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001-8002

Date: OCTOBER 19 1993

Case No.: 93-JTP-6

In the Matter of

INDIAN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
OF ARIZONA,

Complainant

v.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR,
Respondent

Before: JOHN M. VITTONE
Deputy Chief Judge

ORDER OF WITHDRAWAL

This matter arises under the Job Training and Partnership
Act, 29 U.S.C. 5 1501 et seq., and the regulations issued
thereunder at 20 C.F.R. Part 636.

On August 16, 1993, Counsel for Complainant informed this
Office that his client and DOL have reached an agreement in this
matter. In addition, Complainant has filed a Notice of
Withdrawal of Appeal. In JTPA cases, the parties may choose to
"[n]otify the administrative law judge that the parties have
reached a full settlement and have agreed to dismissal
[withdrawal] of the action." 29 C.F.R. S 18.9(c)(2). See also
20 C.F.R. S 636.10(c).

Accordingly, the Notice of Withdrawal of Appeal is GRANTED.

cseputy Chief Judge

Washington, D.C.
JMV/ jsp

E-ALJ-000405



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

IO

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

RONALD J. ~GAN (003075)
TIFFANY& HOFFMANN, P.A.
3550 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1801
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
(602) 265-2400

Attorneys for Indian Development District of Arizona

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

Case No. 93-JTP-6
INDIAN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF
ARIZONA,

j
> NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL
> OF APPEAL

Complainant, >
>

vs. >

U.S.DEPARTMENTOFLABOR, 1
>

Respondent. 1\
I

Complainant, Indian Development District of Arizona, by and

through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of the

withdrawal of its appeal in the above-numbered and entitled

matter.

DATED this 11th day of August, 1993.

TIFFANY & HOFFMANN, P.A.

BY
Ronald J. Logany
Suite 1801 _ _
3550 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Attorneys for Complainant



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

i-0

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

IS

2c

21

2:

2:

2L

2:

2t

>RIGINAL  and ONE COPY of the
foregoing mailed this 11th day
>f August, 1993, to:

ionorable John M. Vittone
leputy Chief Judge
Jnited States Department of Labor
300 K Street, N.W., Suite 400
qashington,  D.C. 20001-8002

3OPY of the foregoing mailed
this 11th day of August, 1993, to:

:ary Bernstecker
Dffice of the Solicitor
200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
suite N-2101
qashington, D.C. 20210

3y:

-2.



SERVICE SHEET

Case Name: INDIAN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Case No. : 930JTP-6

Title of Document: ORDER OF WITHDRAWAL

A copy of the above-entitled document was mailed October 19,
1993, to the following:

Charles D. Raymond
Associate Solicitor for

Employment and Training
Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of Labor
Washington, DC 20210

David 0. Williams, Administrator
Office of the Special Counsel
U.S. Department of Labor, ETA
Room 4671
200 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20210

Ronald J. Logan, Esquire
Tiffany & Hoffmann
1801 First Interstate Tower
3550 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85012

Abiano Moreno
Executive Director
The Indiana Development

District of Arizona
Suite 500
4560 North 19th Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85015

Gary Bernstecker, Esquire
Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of Labor
Room N-2101
200 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20210

Charles A. Wood
Contract/Grant Officer
Chief, Division of Audit
Closeout and Appeals Resolutions
U.S. Department of Labor, ETA
Room 4671
200 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20210

J/Ganita Propheakalegal -


