U.S. Department of Labor

Office of Administrative Law Judges 800 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-8002



Date: OCTOBER 19 1993

Case No.: 93-JTP-6

In the Matter of

INDIAN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA,

Complainant

٧.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, Respondent

Before: JOHN M. VITTONE
Deputy Chief Judge

ORDER OF WITHDRAWAL

This matter arises under the Job Training and Partnership Act, 29 U.S.C. 5 1501 et seq., and the regulations issued thereunder at 20 C.F.R. Part 636.

On August 16, 1993, Counsel for Complainant informed this Office that his client and DOL have reached an agreement in this matter. In addition, Complainant has filed a Notice of Withdrawal of Appeal. In JTPA cases, the parties may choose to "[n]otify the administrative law judge that the parties have reached a full settlement and have agreed to dismissal [withdrawal] of the action." 29 C.F.R. S 18.9(c)(2). See also 20 C.F.R. S 636.10(c).

Accordingly, the Notice of Withdrawal of Appeal is GRANTED.

OHN M. VITTONE

beputy Chief Judge

Washington, D.C. JMV/ **isp**

E-ALJ-000405

1 2 3	RONALD J. LOGAN (003075) TIFFANY& HOFFMANN, P.A. 3550 North Central Avenue, Suite 1801 Phoenix, Arizona 85012 (602) 265-2400
4	Attorneys for Indian Development District of Arizona
5	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
6	OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
7	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001
8)
9) Case No. 93-JTP-6 INDIAN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF i
10	ARIZONA,) NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL
11	Complainant,
12	vs.
13	U.S.DEPARTMENTOFLABOR,
14	Respondent.
14 15	Respondent.
-	<u> </u>
15	Complainant, Indian Development District of Arizona, by and
15 16	Complainant, Indian Development District of Arizona, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of the
15 16 17	Complainant, Indian Development District of Arizona, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of the withdrawal of its appeal in the above-numbered and entitled
15 16 17 18	Complainant, Indian Development District of Arizona, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of the withdrawal of its appeal in the above-numbered and entitled matter.
15 16 17 18 19	Complainant, Indian Development District of Arizona, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of the withdrawal of its appeal in the above-numbered and entitled matter. DATED this 11th day of August, 1993.
15 16 17 18 19 20	Complainant, Indian Development District of Arizona, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of the withdrawal of its appeal in the above-numbered and entitled matter.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	Complainant, Indian Development District of Arizona, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of the withdrawal of its appeal in the above-numbered and entitled matter. DATED this 11th day of August, 1993. TIFFANY & HOFFMANN, P.A.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	Complainant, Indian Development District of Arizona, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of the withdrawal of its appeal in the above-numbered and entitled matter. DATED this 11th day of August, 1993. TIFFANY & HOFFMANN, P.A. By Ronald J. Logan
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Complainant, Indian Development District of Arizona, by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby gives notice of the withdrawal of its appeal in the above-numbered and entitled matter. DATED this 11th day of August, 1993. TIFFANY & HOFFMANN, P.A. By Lawly May

1 2	ORIGINAL and ONE COPY of the foregoing mailed this 11th day of August, 1993, to:
3	Honorable John M. Vittone Deputy Chief Judge Jnited States Department of Labor
5	300 K Street, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20001-8002
6 7	COPY of the foregoing mailed this 11th day of August, 1993, to:
8 9	Gary Bernstecker Office of the Solicitor 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
10	Suite N-2101 Washington, D.C. 20210
11 12	3y: Dellie Barbaria
13	
14 15	
16	
17	
18 19	
20	
21 22	
23	
24	
7)[

26

SERVICE SHEET

Case Name: INDIAN DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Case No. : 93-JTP-6

Title of Document: ORDER OF WITHDRAWAL

A copy of the above-entitled document was mailed October 19, 1993, to the following:

Charles D. Raymond
Associate Solicitor for
Employment and Training
Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of Labor
Washington, DC 20210

David 0. Williams, Administrator Office of the Special Counsel U.S. Department of Labor, ETA Room 4671
200 Constitution Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20210

Gary Bernstecker, Esquire Office of the Solicitor U.S. Department of Labor Room N-2101 200 Constitution Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20210

Charles A. Wood
Contract/Grant Officer
Chief, Division of Audit
Closeout and Appeals Resolutions
U.S. Department of Labor, ETA
Room 4671
200 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20210

Ronald **J.** Logan, Esquire Tiffany **& Hoffmann** 1801 First Interstate Tower 3550 North Central Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85012

Abiano Moreno
Executive Director
The Indiana Development
District of Arizona
Suite 500
4560 North 19th Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85015

Juanita Prophet

paralegal